## CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

## PUBLIC NOTICE

**ORDINANCE 2022-4430** An ordinance to rezone properties located at 53 and 66 George Street, Parcel Numbers 064-307908-00.000 and 064-311784-00.000, totaling 0.25 +/- acres in the City of Pataskala, from the Light Manufacturing (M-1) Zoning Classification to the Downtown Business (DB) Zoning Classification. Passed December 5, 2022

**ORDINANCE 2022-4437** An ordinance to make supplemental appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2022 Passed December 5, 2022

**ORDINANCE 2022-4438** An ordinance authorizing the creation of a new fund to provide for the proper accounting and segregation of funds received as a result of utility customer overpayments. Passed December 5, 2022

**ORDINANCE 2022-4439** An ordinance to create, and establish compensation for, a new full-time position of employment (Assistant City Administrator) within the City of Pataskala, and to amend the 2022 pay matrix for the non-collectively bargained employees for the City of Pataskala, effective for the pay period beginning on and after January 12, 2022. Passed December 5, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-093** A resolution to accept and confirm infrastructure improvements for the Homesteads of the Border Place, Section 3.2 Development for public maintenance and operation by the City of Pataskala Passed December 5, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-094** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a design modification contract, with Verdantas, to perform additional engineering design for the Pataskala Safe Travel Plan Phase III Project Passed December 5, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-095** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator, or his designee, to advertise, receive, and review bids for construction of the Cable Road Bridge Replacement Project Passed December 5, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-096** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a Finance Term Sheet with the Ohio Department of Transportation, Licking County TID,

and Etna Township Passed December 5, 2022

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council